
RESURGENCE Journal of the Fourth World 
24 Abercom Place, St. John's Wood, London, N.W.8, ENGLAND. Vol. 3, No. 8 Sept/Oct 1971 

Contents Editorial Group 

Miles Gibson Layout and Art 

Editorial Stephen Horne Newsletter 

Joanna Gibson Distribution 

Miles Gibson Larry Lack 

3 

6 

7 

11 

Occupied Bangla Desh 

Countersociety 

Contemporary Nationalism 

Transmissions from Some of our 
Unacknowledged Legislators 

Catherine P. Snodgrass 

Miles Gibson 

Francis Horovitz Poetry 
Michael Horovitz 

Graham Keen Layout and Art 

15 

16 

17 

19 

Neighbourhood Voices 

Quotes 

Letters 

Peter Kiddle 
Peter Collington 
Paul Goodman 
jay Leahy 
Michael Horovitz 
David Kuhrt 

Tuscany Notebook john Papworth 

David Kuhrt Neighbourhood 
Voices Editor 

Michael North Business Manager 

John Papworth Editor 

Jimo Omo-Fadaka African Monitor 

Mrs. M. Rhode French Monitor 

Andrew Singer German Monitor 

Martin Thom Spanish Monitor 

Associate Editors : Ernest Bader, Danilo 
Dolci, Paul Goodman , Ray Gosling, 
Prof. Leopold Kohr, Jayaprakash 
Narayan, Dr. E. F. Schumacher. 

Contributors: 
CATHERINE PARK SNODGRASS: 
Born 1902 of Clydeside farming stock, 
graduated Edinburgh University, where 
she has taught geography for over twenty 
five years; for many years she has 
campaigned for peace and Scottish 
independence. 

E. POWIS JONES: Our cover artist. 
Lives in New York with his large family 
and makes regular trips to Europe. Is a 
sculptor and painter, and has had fre­
quent exhibitions of his work in many 
capitals. 

LARRY LACK: Helps run The School 
of Living - a country commune which 
has done a lot to promote the ideas of 
Henry George. Writes a good deal to 
keep the commune in funds. Says 'Re­
surgence is a pleasure to read·. 

M.K .P. _____________ .. M.P . 

APPEAL 
The Editorial Group gratefully acknow­
ledges the receipt of the following 
donations in response to the Resurgence 
Emergency Appeal. 

A.M.B. £5.00 
B.B. £10.00 
E.B. £100.00 
c.B. a.oo 
P.B. £0.50 
R.W.B. £2.00 
R.C. £1.00 
R.C. £9.00 
P.O.C. £1.00 
J.C. £3.00 
C.D. £10.00 
J.L.D. £7.00 
J.F. £2.00 

C.F. 
M.B.F. 
J.R.G. 
R.G. 
R.G. 
D.H. 
M.H.C.H. 
S.H. 
G.J. 
D.L. 
C.L. 
L.M. 
N.M. 

£5 .00 
£5.00 
£1.00 
£5.00 
£3.00 
£1.00 
£5.00 
£1.00 
£1.00 
£1.00 
£5.00 
£5.00 
£0.75 

M.P. 
B.R. 
S.R . 
j.S. 
H.M.S. 
C.P.S. 
S.S. 
A.T. 
R.G.T. 
A.W. 
A.D.W. 
c.w. 
E.W. & 

P.A.W. 
l.V.deW. 
R. & JW. 
N.B.K.M. 
A.T.W .S. 
R.W.K. 
J.N. 

£5.00 
£1.00 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£1.00 
£1.00 
£1.00 
£1.50 
£1.00 
£5.00 
£2.00 
£7.50 
£4.00 

£ 11.00 

£3.00 
£1.00 
£3.00 
£1.50 
£0.50 
£2.00 
£3.00 

RESURGENCE is published on the first day of 
January, March, May, July, September and 
November. 

PRICE PER COPY - 22rp 

Subscription Rates (Including 
Single Copies 

U.K. 25p 

U.S./Canada 75c 
U.S. (Air Mail) $1.50 

Postage) 

Yearly 
£1.50 
$4.50 

$8.00 

THE TEILHARD CENTRE FOR THE FUTURE 
OF MAN 

'THE CASE FOR HOPE AND THE COST OF HOPE ' 

Sixth annual conference-October 22nd-23rd, 1971 

St. Pancras Assembly Rooms, Euston Road, N.W.1 
It is too easy to find excuses for inaction by pleading 
the decadence of civilisation, or even the imminent 
end of the world. This defeatism, whether it be innate 
or acquired or a mere affectation, seems to me to be 
the besetting temptation of our time. Defeatism is 
invariably unhealthy and impotent; can we also prove 
it is unjustified? I think so. 

TEILHARD DE CHARDIN 

PROGRAMME 
THE TEMPTATION OF DESPAIR Ivan D. Illich 
NEw SOCIETY-NEW MAN: A CHAL- C. Richard Hensman 

LENGE FROM TIIE THIRD WORLD 
TECHNOLOGY WITH A HUMAN FACE E. F. Schumacher 
THE Cosr OF REALITY . .. .. . •.• David S. Jenkins 
EDUCATION FOR BEING ... .. . . .. Ivan D. Illich 

Tickets £3.75 (Special Student Tickets £1.85) 

Owing to lack of space only bookings for the full 
conference can be accepted by 

The Hon. Secretary, The Teilhard Centre, 
3 Cromwell Place, London, S.W.7 


